
  

Accession No. M1981-1010 
Bruce Collection 
Box 6, Folder 199 
 
[Notes on the Estate of Richard Lashbrook Green, Feb 1881; on lined paper; 8 1/2 x 14] 
 
     #470 
 
Estate of Richard L. Green 
Henrietta Green, Administratrix. 
                     ______________________ 
 
App'n for appointment filed Sept. 6. 1878 [September 6, 1878] 
 Recited that deceased left no will; that his only heir's were his widow, Henrietta 
Green, and one child, Mary Green, that he died on Aug. 20, 1878 [August 20, 1878] a 
resident "of Jackson Co., Mo. [Missouri]" 
     ______________________ 
 
Appointed Henrietta Green, Admix [Administratrix] 
 
     ______________________ 
 
Inventory filed Sept. 6. 1878 [September 6, 1878]. 
 Cash on hand   ----------                         $1308.65 
 "          "           15.00 
 "          "                     sent                   14.00 
 "          "                     sent                   40.00 
       $1.377.65 
 
Lot 24 and 18 feet off of North side of Lot 23 Smart's third addition to the City of Kansas 
[Kansas City] County of Jackson, State of Missouri 
 
There is said to be an interest in some lands on North Carolina, but the administratrix 
cannot now give a description thereof. 
 
Feb. _____ 1879 [February 1879], widow elected to take a child's part in the estate. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[page 2] 
 



  

  First Annual Settlement filed Nov. 22. 1879 [November 22, 1879]  
     and approved -  
 
Total receipts including inventory -             $3.715.51 
"   disbursements (listed) -       2.784.25 
             $931.16 
Less Commission on disbursements             139.21 
    Balance due the Estate -      791.95 
 
  __________________ 
 
Final settlement files and approved Feb. 23. 1881 [February 23, 1881]. 
 
Balance due estate at last settlement =   $791.95 
Receipts -       2212.65 
        3.004.60 
Total expenditures (listed)        398 00 
                $2.606.60 
 
Order of distribution Feb. 23. 1881 [February 23, 1881]. = 
 To Henrietta Green -            $1.303.30        
 To Henrietta Green, as   } 
 Guardian of Mary Green }       1.303.30 -   $2.606.60 
 
     

 


